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PERMIT N 0·-·---·-l2148--·-·-·- l{ ~ 7 ,_ 
APPLICATION No ... l 6518 ___ __ ·-···· ·· COUNTY .. _Q~.<?.~···· · ················ · · · ····- · · 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 

1. Name .. :W .•... F. ...... Kausen. ........... -····· ·······-··--·············· 2. Address .. .Eerruiale-, .. ~lif.o.rnia ... -.. ······ ·····-··· 

3. Source of supply ....... . ~.~1:1:~~~ ... .9.r.~~K·-· · ·-·· ··· ·· -·-· ·· ····· · ············ · · •· ··· · · ············ · ··· ····· ·· · · · ·····- · ·· · ······ · ·········· · · · ······ •• 

Tributary of ·····-···--·····Q.9.g_1:1,f)J..~_ . .fil::!~~ ............... . _ .. at··the··point···of··diversion··fronr·the···stream 

4. Amount of water _ ....... O .•. O2 .. se.c .•... ft .... measu.r.ed,3. Priority date .... -AP.;r;-il.JA.., .. J~~_e-···--·-·-·············· 

7. Location of point of diversion, .... NW¼.Jf¥;¼ ........... Sec ...... 9-0 ... -., Twp ..... 2tLS .. , Range .l.2 ... W ...... , W. M. 
( Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. 

acres actually irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described : 

Township Range Section 

... 2a ... s ... .. . 12 .. w ....... ~o. 

Forty.acre Tract 

NW= NW¼ : PLACE OF 
·· ·· ··· ··· · ·· ······ ······· ·······4··········4················ ·· ········· ···· ····· 

No. Acres 
Described in Permit 

........ None ... ............. . 

······················ ······················· · ........................ ········· ···························-··· ··· ·············· ············· 
' 

't 

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 

No. Acres 
Actually Irrigated 

None 
-- --· ······ ···················· 

= ... c:, ............. ... .......... ..... . 

~ 
~ ... 

···!: ··········---·· ···················· 
... 
c:, .... 

··'" ...... ........... ....................... . ., 
"' = 
!l 

.5 
.. ,,:, ............................................... . 
.:i = .... 

··~ ·············••········ ······ ··················• 
.., 
"' = ... S .............. ····························· ··• 
= s 

···'= ······· ···················--·······-········-· 
" 



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a ) If a dam has been constructed, give description : Height, ____ JL ____ ft.; length on top, ___ g_Q ______ ft.; 

length on bottom _____ JQ _____ ft.; material used and character of construction Concrete , --------------------------------

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, _____________ _ ft. ; depth, ____________ ft.; material used and character 
/ 

of construction, __________ l __ inch __ wa ter ___ P.!.Pe ___ - __ sere ened •----------------------------------- ----------------

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ________________ ft.; width on bottom, ________________ ft.; depth of 

water, ________________ ft. ; grade, ________________ f t . fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, _____________________ _______ sec.-ft. 

Give general description: -------------------------------------------------------

------- ---•• -o,.••------------------------------------------------------- ----- ---- ------------------------------------------------- -----

Ii, tb 

Length of pipe,1=!?_QQ_ft.; size at intake, ___ __ ______ _in, ; size at ____________ ft. from intake, __ _ l ______ in. ; size 

, ' 
at place of use, ______ l __ _____ in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, __ JQQ ____ ft. 

Is grade uniform? _____________ Y.~-~--------------- -----· Actual capacity of pipe line, ---------------------------- sec.-ft. 

Give general description: --------------------~~-~~-~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --
(Mater ial : Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.) 

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, -- ----- ---------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------

Suction lift, ____ ______ _____ _ ft.; discharge lift, ______________ ft. Type of motor used __________ . _____________________ : _________ _ 

Horse power rating, ----------- ---- --------,----H, P. Actual capacity of pump, ---------------------------------- sec.-ft. 

10. During what months is water beneficially used? ----------~-~~-_¥.-~~~-------------------------------------------------------------

11. State character of soil ----------------------------------------------------- ----- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Kind of crops raised ----------------------------- ------------------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of use? ------------------~-~~----------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14. Domestic use: Give n~mber of famili~s actually using water at this time __________ _ o.n._e _____________________________ _ 

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



I 
AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

STATE OF OREGON, l 
County of -----····9_9.9·~ ···-··- ·--···········-··· ·-·-·······-··-······· f ss. 

I, ····-···~·~···~·~-·-~~.~?;~_i_. ___ ... _ ......... _ ........................... _ .................. _ ........... , being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I 
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. That I am the occupant 
of the premises and the agent of the owners and applicant. 

· 12th IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this -·············--···· ······· ··········-·-·-·······-···· day 

of ·-·-·-· _Qg_t9_~.e.;r; ............. ... -·-·-···············---, 193 .. 9._. 

oc~~:.J~:agent· 
for the owners and applicant. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..... 12.tn ..... _ ... day of ............ O.at.ob.e.r .. _._·········, 193 .. 6.._ 

. ~~~91 
My commission expires -····-·.A,..J1~~J .. J., .... ~~.1.9-...... . [NOTARIAL SEAL] 

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

STATE OF OREGON, ( 

County of ··-·······-··.Q.9_9JL_ ................................. _ .... . ) ss. 

We, ··-·-···M;i..r.anAa ... M.,. ... S:wJ,~.t..;r;:µ.p ....... _ .......... , and _ .. Ge.or.ge ... L. •. .E.dmins.ter ...................... . 

of ..... _C.oos ... O.oun.t.y., ... -Or.egon ........... _ ................................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ... /'2.. / t:£_ ; that we and each of us have been over and 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­

sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as 

stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowled~e and belief. 

~~J~ .... .. . 
... #~ ...... ';/, .. .. · · ··· ··········~·······-····= ··· · · ··-'···· · V 

rJ 
Subsl:!ribed and sworn to before me this ... .&(. .. ?.:'..# day of ........ ... .. Q9.~9.°!?.~~-··········· ··, 193 .. ~ .. • • ~a✓. 

......... ... ~ .. ·······;;;;~;;·;-;;;;;·;;(d%;;~··: 

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ..... AP~t:J: .. J., .... ~~.1.9. ...... _ .. 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use by representative of State Engineer) 

/' --
I, ·····;.······-·-·····.,._,':. ...... ,.~ ................................... .. ............ ................. , do hereby certify that I have made 

" -
, ~ ..... "" 

an inspection ' o~ the work~ described herein and in Permit No ......................... , on the ........................ day . •: ..... 

of ................... ........... .................. , 193 ...... , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ....................................... . 

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

(Name) 

(Title) , 

:,j 
('D 
(";) 
(I) .a· 
c-t-

z 
~ 

( Quantity of water in 
second-feet or acre-feet) 

. . 

'"O 
:::0 

f-d 0 
(I) 0 ~ "rj :::0 §. (I) 

0 (";) c-t-
0 z "rj 
~ 
0... 0 > s· '"O 00. '"O >-+. :::0 (I) 
(?) 0 
'O '"O 
I):> :::0 0.: -> 

""3 -0 z 



FORREST J. HALES 

Mr. Bruce Estes 

FORESTER SURVEYOR 

1490 N. IVY • TELEPHONE 396-2596 

COQUILLE, OREGON 
97423 

October 25, 1988 

Oregon Water Resource Department 
3850 Portland Rd. NE. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr. Estes: 

c CT '.~G ,~88 
wA-r-·:::t r.ESC)c~C'.::S DEPT. 

• - 1 1 .EGON 
\,.,;~ __ ... ' 

Ref. Pennit # 12148 
Application# 16318 

Mr. Robert Detlefsen, owner of the above referenced Permit asked me to look 
into the accuracy of the map submitted with Application# 163:J,8. Mr. Detlefsen 
is selling his ranch and wants to be assured that he is transferring a valid 
water right with the land. 

I find the point of diversion to be as described in the Abstract of Pennit and 
as platted on the map. Since the map does not ahow any bearings or distances, 
the place of use is shown only in relation to the lines of the "forty" in which 
it is platted. 

I am enclosing a copy of the application map on which I have drawn ownership 
lines(in red ink) as the ownership was from 1900 to 1941. The application was 
made in 1936. I have also drawn in the house and barn and cabin on the Kausen 
land (now Detlefsen) and the house on the Schroeder land (now Collier) as they 
were in 1920. I got the building locations from Art Selanders old Coos County 
assessor maps. 

From the evidence I have found there never was a house where the application 
map shows the "house" to be. 

The reason I am writing to you is to ask what, if anything, should be donein 
this case? Any advice or direction will be appreciated. 

Sincerely 

1F 059 





Forrest J. Hales, CWRE 
Forester - Surveyor 
1490 North Ivy 
Coquille, Oregon 97423 

Dear Mr. Hales: 

November 17, 1988 378-3739 

Pursuant to your letter of October 25 we have conducted an 
investigation of the location of use for certificate 11672. John 
Drolet, Watermaster Dist. #19, agrees with the information 
submitted by you that the correct location is the current 
Detlefsen house. That evidence has been entered in the file and 
the original map prepared in 1936 by Mr. Kausen, the applicant, 
now shows the correction. A copy of the map is enclosed. 

Thank you very much for the information. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, PLS, CWRE 
Senior Water Right Specialist 

cc John P. Drolet, Watermaster, Dist. XIX 



Water Resources Department 
.ti I, ') 

NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT 
GOVERNOR COOS COUNTY ANNEX, 290 NORTH CENTRAL ST., COQUILLE, OREGON·97423 - PHONE 396-3121 

EXT. 254 

Bruce A. Estes, OWRE 
Senior Water Rights Specialist 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road, H.E. 
Salem, Ore. 97310 

Dear Bruce: 

November 15, 1988 

file# 16318 
permit# 12148 

Reference is made to your October 25 letter regarding the Kausen 
water right. At your request I did enquire into water uses and 
sources for the two land parcels to the north of the Detlefaon 
property to which the Kausen right is appurtenant. 

In scaling from the 1936 Kausen map, the location of the place 
of use (shown on the map as Hhouseff) would lie on the Federal 
Intermediate Credit Bank of Spokane <FICBS> property, T28S R12W Sec 
19 TL 400. This property did have a 1964 water right <permit 29223, 
Crockett) to draw domestic water from Kausen Creek, but the right's 
diversion point was several hundred feet downstream from the Kausen 
right and the place of domestic use of the Crockett right was 
transferred several years ago. Therefore, it is doubtful that this 
property has any claim to the Kausen right. For the last six years, 
the FICBS property's water source has been Coquille River. 

The Collier property, also to the north of the Detlefsen 
property has a 1981 permit (permit# 45901) for domestic use from 
Kausen Creek. Its• diversion point is also several hundred feet 
downstream from the Kausen right and I am additionally given to 
understand that water use from Kausen Creek has been discontinued due 
to the poor quality and quantity of water available from Kausen 
Creek. Water use on the Collier property now comes from a drilled 
well. Therefore, as with the FICBS property, it is unlikely that the 
Collier has any claim to the Kausen right. 

Research at the Coos County Clerk's Office and the Coos County 
Assessor's Office would indicate that what is now the Detlefsen 
property was owned by Kausen at the time that the Kausen right was 
filed in 1936. Mr. Kausen owned neither the FICBS property nor the 
Collier property in 1936. It would not be logical ta assume that he 
would apply for domestic use on property which he did not own at that 
time and neglect filing for a right on property which he did awn. 

I would suspect that the 1936 Kausen map is in error and the 
Kausen right is appurtenant ta the Detlefsen property. Please get in 
touch if any of the above is unclear to you or if I may be of further 
assistance. 

Watermaster, XIX 

JPD/jp 
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John P. Drolet 
Watermaster, Dist. #19 
290 North Central St. 
Coos County Annex 
Coquille, Oregon 97423 

October 27, 1988 378-3739 

Dear John: Ref. file 16318 

We have received a letter from Forrest J. Hales, CWRE, about the 
clarification of the location of the right identified by 
certificate 11672. A copy of his map and letter are enclosed for 
your reference. Please investigate and report your findings to 
me for a potential clarification order. 

Pertinent information would include the source 
Collier home. If it was never hooked up to 
Kausen Creek then the answer is crystal clear. 
of record from the same point of diversion need 
also. 

of water for the 
a pipeline from 
Any other rights 

to be identified 

Give me a call if you have any questions. Thanks for your help. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, CWRE 
Senior Water Right Specialist 

cc Forrest J. Hales 

#2-Hales 
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Certli'ic te o. 11672 • to . r. -.&u.-1w1 evid ce 
r1 ht tablished und l,.J\:U.,;1.1,, for 

of 0. 02 cubic root pE!r secon Inns Cree~ thin th or 
ction o, Town hip 28 oo th, Range 12 est, •. , 111th th ority 

date of April 14, 1936 tor da:ie ic , stock s and for dairy supplie 
within the ¼ or sai rection o. • 
. Ce.rtf.fic te o. 15431 issued to Harry I. Colli in en.done 
of the right est.ablishe er permit o. 14460 tor tho appropriation 
of o.60 cubic foot r aecona fr th C quill .iv th the ori ty 

te of July 11 1940, for the irr.l. tion ot 5.8 acres in the ~ 
of ction 30J 20. ~ acr s 1n th , NE¼ and 20 acres in th S d 
1 . 2 acr sin the ¼ NE¼ of S ctio 25 0. 2 er imt ¼ SE¼ of · 
Section 24. All list lan are 1n Township 28 South , :Ra..-ige 13 W t, 
'W • • with th cc :tion ot t $. 6 acr 1n Section 30, which are 
located 1n Township 28 South, Ran 12 1f t, W • • 
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Mr. Bennett Swanton 
tJ.ljeqvist,Swanton,Slack & Mclteown 
At t.ol'n ys at w 

rshfield, Oregon 

Der Sir, 

October ~o, 1956 

Th.is acknowledged receipt of your letters of October 28 

16518 

and 29 ri. th which you submitted fin proof under Permi. t o.12148 
in the nwne of 1'. F. Kau.ee together th relli tt nee in th ount 
or .oo, certificate recordlng ree. Receipt No.20829 is enclosed. 

~ 

Th proof appears to b 1n satisfactory form and t.~e matter 
of issuing a water right certificate will be given consid~rat1on 
as aoon as possible. 

VSBaRW 
encl. 

V ry. truly yours, 

CHA ,. • STRICKLIN 
St te Engineer 

By 

V. • BoveUe, Assistant. 



LILJEQVIST, SWANTON, SLACK & MCKEOWN 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

AMERICAN BUILDING 

October 29 , 1936 

Hon. Charles~. Stricklin 

;:Hate .l!;ngineer 

;:5alem , Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

nclosed please f ind our check for ~1 . 00 , being 

the recording fee for the water right of 11. F . 

Kausen , permit No. 12148 . 

We sent the final proof yesterday , and omitted 

to enclose this check . 

B , jr:E 

Very truly yours , 

LILJEQWIST & SWANT ON 

By: ~~/]~ 
.1:lo okkeeper. ~ • 



L 1wEov1sT, SWANTON, SLACK & McKEOWN 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

AMERICAN BUILDING 

October 28 , 1936 

Hon . Charles E. Stricklin 
State .l!:ngineer 
Salem , Oregon 

Dear Sir : 

Re : w. F. Kausen and A. M. 
Sunstrup , Special Agent , 
Water pplication No. 16318 , 
Permit No. 12148 , in NVT¼ of NE¼ , Sec . 30 , 
Tp . 28 S., Rg . 12 W. 

Herewith please find Proof of Appropriation of 
fa ter made by A. M. Sunstrup in behalf of rr . F . 

Kausen , the applicant . 

We trust you will find the proof in order and that 
we wil i get the desired permit in due time . The 
amount of wa ter applied for was . 02 sec . feet , 
and the date of priority was April 14 , 1936 . 

Respectfully , 

s - e 



r. Arthur J. Berg 
Attorney t La 
Coquille, Orogo~. 

October 30, 1956. 

/ 

16518 

'This 1 in reply tc your letter of Ccto ber 27th re-
nuea ting information concerning a fillilg in the n•me of A.M.Suncdrup. 

I do not !'ind uny fil g in the n une of L • Sunsdrup 
bet> 'eCt the to s o_ ;ty:rtle Point ,,., cl Coquille bull l co "find one in 
th name e,f i, . !;i. Kausen vmich ht.ts be handled by A.M.Suns p us 
agent. '!'his Permit, being No. 12148, gr. tn the right to the use 
of O.Oi -econd-f ot of woter from !iUsen Cre<?k for omestic, .,took 
wa "~r end da1r1.r aupply rposes, w1 th d8.te of priority of l.,?ril 14, 
l9Z6. The point of div~rsion is described a8 being m.th1n the N NEZ, 
,., , the "..lace of use within t.he N 1}Nh Section Z , Twp. 28 South. 
fwnge 12 est, W.M. 

The pemi tt hae ~ubmi tted ?roof t t the develo ent 
has been co., pleted and the tAr appli to beneficial use, and if 
y u h~.ve eny objections to thfj isE.ue.nce of e. , ,ter right certificate 
you should notify ea ooon as possible. 

You::- le,tter does not indicate the nature of th .ter 
right c td.med by Frank Schroeder but i.f thi property has water 
right prior in ti.me to that undeb the above po:rmi t, the is· nee 
of a curtific, te should not be injurious to such right. You under­
st nd f course, that each• ter right ratlt i u d by the State 
En ineer obtains a priority as of the 6:lte it is filed 1n thio 
office and th t it is issued subj1:;;ct t.o all exiiting rights, miich 
would include thos right ve~t~d by virt~e of ~~o rior to 1 09 
a well eny rights obttJineo under prior filing· -.itr. the State 
,.. gtneer. • 

I hope th t the above: is gi vi?l..~ you tr.EJ rellul • ' n­
form, tion but if anything furthar i d si:red, I will be rl .. d to 
assist you if possible. 

V ry truly yours, 

VSDcR By 
V. t._ Dovel.le, Assitta .. t. 



State Engineer 

Salem, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

~ffo:rneg nf t[nw 

Jl!nrm1'.n &. Jllhnhnnh ~ nnk ~ni!Aiug 

<!loquill:e, ©:i:e!Jlln 

October 28, 1936 

I was advised this morning that Mr . A. M. Sunsdrup of 

Myrtle Point has recently made an application for a water 

right on property about midway between Myrtle Point and 

Coquille, Oregon. 

I understand this water right has been in Frank Schroeder 

for many years and used for domestic purposes on the Schroeder 

ranch now owned ~Y Mrs. Annie Robinson of this City , and also 

by the owne~ of the r anch on which Mr. Sunsdrup has a lease. 

If such application has been made , I wish you would ad~ise 

me as I do not believe these rights should be solely in that 

applicant as this water has been used on these two ranches for 

many years and at the present time is their sole water supply. 

Respectfully yours, 

JAB : DC ~~ 



'r. B ett Swanton, Jr. 
Liljecr" st -,mmton 
Aaericgn Duildil: 
;;, rs £i ld, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

Thia .c.1mo ,lHdgea reo i, t oi. your lettt.~· of July ll, 

163l8 

in i:dch you state the work h been completiid and water aoplled -
U...l'l•ier Perini:, i'fo. 1~148 in t,he name of \t. • Kausen. I um., th11re­
.fore lnclo ing a h1un for a.king final proof 

All quest:i.ons .in t.J a root' which are ap..91ic,·ble to 
tn.io tir) ro ria tion must be c rcful ruisi'>ered .. If a i o~ line is 
used, it is very essential that - size an 1 g of the pipe 
bc1 iv n, 0.."1d i f it :l or v 1np. dimensions th dia tars at each 
~,oint wh_re the pipe ohtnge in size r;,0uld lso be given. The 
.smcunt of fE>.11 bctt·een tLe intvke of tha . i ,e l.ine and pl• ce 0£ 
u e should also be g1 v so that we '"Y c eek by compu ta +.ion it 
ca •aci • If nctu.e.l eaaure ent, oi' the _ ntity of water in 
cuhic feet per odond or gallons per minute wh • ch can be conveyed 
tl cut;}l the pi e line h a been de, your determ.in~tion will be 
the b at evidence of tiw capnci -cy and it shou d b given under 
Par graph 9 (d). 

If' the map filed •i t.h the applic tion ,>es not bow 
correcUy • loc ... t..io of the diversion and other ,.orks; you 
should ~ow by pencil lines on the p he e.otu. location of 
suoh orka. Plo sa retu..'Y'l-1 tho p wi t,h your proof. 

The a.f'f ida'l.1. t o. n ~ ,.Jro ia to1· abcu., d be executed cy­
the per.nit-tee. end tho affidavit of ltitluu1c s sl ould b ade by 
t o disinterested p rtioa ho l1av b en over the pre:Lise-s end 
ere abl to swear th.rt the appropriation w·s co pleted in aeeor -
a.nee with th· state en ts m....!'\de in the proof. 

A ·ter bing fully filled out an executed, th proof 
should b returned to this office with a fee of l 00 for record­
ing the ter right certific te in th county record«h 

Very truq yours 

OI:IAS. E., ST".CfICKLIN 



LtLJEQVIST, SWANTON, SLACK & MCKEOWN 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

AMERICAN BU ILDING 

July 11 , 1936 

State Engineer 

Salem , uregon 

Dear Sir: 

RE: . Kausen '.later Right 

fill you please advise us what further steps are necessary 

in order to perfect the water right filed for .I . F . Kausen 

on Kau sen Creek in the l>lW ¾ of 'E¾ of Sec . 30, 'r 28 S , R 

12 W, of Willamette L.eridian, Coos County , vregon . 

The work on the dam and pipe line has been finis hed and 

vre would like to 1' inish the matter as soon as possible . 

Respe c tfully , 

S , j r . :E 

1,ILJEQ.V 1ST & SWA .-Tor 

By~~~r 

V 



Ma:y 29, 1 56 

r. •·• F. Kausen 
Fern ru.e, C lifornia 

Dear Sira 

Her 1i th you w.t l find AJ,.:>lication No. 16518, Pormi t No .-
12 48, ogether 11;i. t.1 blue p int .. 

Thi a.plication has been ~ roved end r corded in s 
offio. 

16518 



Hr. r F. '• 
Orl! .~le, 

De~r Sir: 

1 

:~u~eu, 
C form.a. 

'dered to be 1n 
in 1 tl i"or _.,:,-

Very truly your.,> 

V. d. Bovelle, r.;siotant. 

,. 





·r. • • Kau~cn 
F mdal, 0 lifo1.i 

D Sir: 

yo • 
incl 

, 18, • 
a 
e 
fo 
s fie 
dr~ or o • 

your 

CHA • 
s. te 

B., 
v. • B v,,ll , ' t. 

16518 



a 

. After ten days, return to 
CHAS. E . STRICKLIN, State Engineer, 

State Office Building, 
SALEM, OREGON. 

SJ 6 CQ a ( a 

.-~1:;,5~\ 
f; -~ _I 

~-~"i;i'wi.i • .•• - ") "1 9 



CHA 
STATE OF OREGON 

.IN, STATE ENGINEER 
. Rll:TARY 

-.• MATION COMMISSION 

:: COMMISSION OF OREGON 

Mr . W. F. Kausen, 
McKinley Route, 
Coquille, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

OFFICE OF THE 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

April 15, 1956 . 

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E . STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM,OREGON 

ANO REFER TO 16318 
FILE NO ____ _ 

This will acknowledge receipt of your application 
for permit to appropriate 0 . 02 second-foot of water from 
Kausen Creek for domestic and stock use , together with your 
remittance of $10. 00 as fees. My receipt No . 20015 is 
enclosed. 

The application, which has been filed and given 
No . 16518, appears to be in satisfactory form in all respects 
except that the description of the place of use should be 
given under Item 8. The application is being returned for 
this information, and it has been endorsed so that in order 
to retain its priority it must be returned within thirty 
days, or on or before May 15th. 

LN 
encl . 

Very truly yours , 

CHAS . E. STRICKLIN, 
State Engi e • 

By . • 
V. S e , Assistant . 



A rU 15, l 5 . 

• • .en, 
!.n! ' 
uil , 

r r 
days ei'o o ,.· 

Ll 
encl. 

lie o 
tbf 

• the 
c .t e· r _t 
con ~ t. t 
be returned thin 

Very • .1."Uly our 1 

By 
V. s. Bo<1clle, As istnnt . 

1651 




